

**S SI 286-22**

**Order no. 09**

**Dated 16-01-2026**

Today is fixed for appearance accused persons and evidence.

Out of **Nine** accused eight accused on c/b are present and one accused is absent by petition u/s-317 of Cr.p.C.

No witness is present today.

For the ends of justice the matter is adjourned.

Fix **13-03-2026** for appearance and evidence.

Issue summons upon CSWs accordingly.

Prosecution is directed to take steps.

**D/C by me**

**Sd/-  
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court  
Lalbagh, Murshidabad**

**Sd/-  
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court  
Lalbagh, Murshidabad**