

S SI 286-22

Order no. 10

Dated 13-03-2026

Today is fixed for appearance accused persons and evidence.

All the **Nine** accused on c/b are present

No witness is present today.

Ld. PO is on duty of SIR as per direction of the Hon'ble High Court Vide No.984-R(JS) dated 23.02.2026. I am in-charge of all AdJ courts.

For the ends of justice the matter is adjourned.

Fix **02-06-2026** for appearance and evidence.

Issue summons upon CSWs accordingly.

Prosecution is directed to take steps.

D/C by me

**Sd/-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Lalbagh, Murshidabad
In-Charge**

**Sd/-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Lalbagh, Murshidabad
In-Charge**