

S SI 286-22

Order no. 12

Dated 02-06-2026

Today is fixed for appearance accused persons and evidence.

All the **Nine** accused on c/b are present by filing hazira.

Prosecution files one witness hazira namely Sujan Sk.

Witness namely Sujan Sk is examined in part as PW1.

At this time prosecution files a petition, praying for cross examination of PW1 after declaring as hostile.

Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed.

PW1 is cross examined by prosecution and defence respectively and discharged.

During examination of PW1, signature on written complaint be marked as Exhibit-P1/PW1, signature on the carbon copy of inquest report be marked as Exhibit-P2/PW1, statement recorded u/s-164 of Cr.P.C be marked as Exhibit-P3/PW1

Fix **30-09-2026** for appearance and evidence.

Issue summons upon CSWs accordingly.

Prosecution is directed to take steps.

D/C by me

**Sd/-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Lalbagh, Murshidabad**

**Sd/-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Lalbagh, Murshidabad**